
Memorandum
REPORT TO: City Commission

FROM: Bob Murray, Project Engineer
Lance Lehigh, Interim City Engineer

SUBJECT: Resolution 5449 Authorizing Change Order 1 with CK May Excavating, Inc.
for the Bozeman Sourdough Water Transmission Main, Phase 2 Project

MEETING DATE: November 1, 2022

AGENDA ITEM TYPE: Resolution

RECOMMENDATION: Resolution 5449 authorizing Change Order No. 1 with CK May Excavating,
Inc. for the Bozeman Sourdough Water Transmission Main, Phase 2 Project.

STRATEGIC PLAN: 4.3 Strategic Infrastructure Choices: Prioritize long-term investment and
maintenance for existing and new infrastructure.

BACKGROUND: Attached is a copy of resolution 5449 and change order number 1 for the
above referenced project.  This change order includes four items.  Page two
of the change order entitled “Bozeman Sourdough Phase 2 - Change Order
#1 Summary” provides a short description of each of the items involved with
this change. The remainder of the document contains the detailed backup
cost information for each item.  Overall, this change will increase the
contract price by $32,958.84.  There is also a increase in contract time of 10
calendar days.  The final recommended change in cost and time for these
items is reasonable and commensurate with the work involved.

UNRESOLVED ISSUES: None.

ALTERNATIVES: As suggested by the City Commission.

FISCAL EFFECTS: Increase of $32,958.84 to be paid from the Water Impact Fee Fund (WIF40). 
 

Attachments:
Sourdough Transmission Main, Phase 2 - Change Order No.
1.pdf
Resolution 5449.doc

 
Report compiled on: October 19, 2022

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1616273/Sourdough_Transmission_Main__Phase_2_-_Change_Order_No._1.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1616274/Resolution_5449.pdf

	Memorandum

